



Contact(s):

Corporate Planning Division Phone: (+81)-3-3230-3911

## Notice regarding completion of acquiring the shares of SHINWA VANES CO., LTD.

NPR-RIKEN CORPORATION's subsidiary-RIKEN CORPORATION (hereafter "RIKEN") has completed the acquisition of SHINWA VANES CO., LTD. today.

Together with SHINWA VANES CO., LTD.—RIKEN's new subsidiary, we will continue providing high quality products to our customers in order to realize sustainable growth and the enhancement of corporate values.

[About SHINWA VANES]

Name: SHINWA VANES CO., LTD.

Date of establishment: October 18, 1978

Name and Title of Representative: Noboru Arai President

Address: Nishigotanda 7choume Bldg., 7-25-5 Nishigotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo

Description of business: Design, development, and manufacturing of heating equipment and parts of Industrial heater related to semiconductor, FPD, and solar cell manufacturing.

Website: https://vanes.co.jp/

End.